CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 904-222-9171 904-222-0393 FAX 95 JAN 18 AM 11: 29 DIVISION OF CORPORATION MAIL TO: ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 P.O. Box 5828 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314 REFERENCE : 520057 AUTHORIZATION :

ORDER DATE : January 18, 1995

ORDER TIME : 10:44 AM

526657 ORDER NO. :

CUSTOMER NO: 12012A

500001383025

Mary Glancy, Legal Assistant CUSTOMER:

PATRICK M. GORDON, P.A.

COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00

Suite 17 810 Saturn Street Jupiter, FL 33477

\wedge	DOMESTIC FILING
(795	5000004517
NAME:	DIABETTO SUPPLY F

DIABETIC SUPPLY FOUNDATION OF JUPITER, INC.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Jennifer Moran

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

DIABETIC SUPPLY FOUNDATION OF JUPITER, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

DIABETIC SUPPLY FOUNDATION OF JUPITER, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation

shall be 12495 Sandy Run Road, Jupiter, Florida 33478,

and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Information Services, Inc.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one officer and one director, initially. The name and street address of the initial officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until his successor is elected or appointed is:

Robert D. Price 12495 Sandy Run Road Pres./Sec./Dir. Jupiter, Florida 33478

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Information Services, Inc. 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Information Services, Inc., has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Information Services, Inc., on January 18, 1995.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

By: Agent, Gail Shelby

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Information Services, Inc., a Florida corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

By: Its Agent, Gail Shelby

KBR/jlm

450000 PATRICK M. GORDON, P.A.

BIO SATURN STREET + SUITE 17

JUPITER, FLORIDA 33477

TELEPHONE (407) 744 5850 FAX (407) 744 3710

February 24, 1995

*****35.00 *****35.00

SECRETARY OF STATE Division of Corporations Department of State, Room 2002 Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Diabetic Supply Foundation of Jupiter, Inc.

Dear Secretary of State:

Enclosed please find a Statement of Change of Registered Office and Registered Agent form to file with your office for my client, Mr. Robert D. Price.

I have also enclosed my check for \$35.00 for your fee to do this service.

Should you have any questions with regard to this matter, please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

Patrick M. Gordon

PMG/mrg

RA Chy

Letter		÷
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	395A00002089	_
Date Filed	1-18-95	

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607.0501 and 607.0502, or 607.1508, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement for the purpose of changing its registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida. 1. The name of the corporation is: DIABETIC SUPPLY FOUNDATION OF JUPITER, INC. 2. The name and address of its present registered agent is: CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 3. The name and street address to which its registered agent is to be changed is: (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) ROBERT D. PRICE 12495 Sandy Run Road Jupiter, Florida 33478 4. The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed, are identical. 5. Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer of the corporation so authorized by the board of directors. ROBERT D. PRICE (Typed or printed name and title) 1-24-95 Date HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, I FUR-THER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATION OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT UNDER SECTION 607.0505, FLORIDA Please Print/Type Name ROBERT D. PRICE Signature X

FILING FEE \$35

(Agent)

CIS 4/92

1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

800-342-8086

904-222-9171 901-222-03937 PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES

ACCOUNT NO.

: 072100000032

1885430

REFERENCE

12012A

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT : 9 35.00

ORDER DATE : April 26, 1995

ORDER TIME : 9:47 AM 700001465047

ORDER NO. : 585430

CUSTOMER NO:

12012A

CUSTOMER: Mary Glancy, Legal Assistant

Patrick M. Gordon, P.a.

Suite 17

810 Saturn Street Jupiter, FL 33477

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME:

DIABETIC SUPPLY FOUNDATION OF

JUPITER, INC.

XXXX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Karen B. Rozar

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

SIVISION OF CORPORATION

AH 10: 25

14:03

AKTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

•			75: 32			
		TO	APR ECRE			
		ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	AH 20			
		•	26 LARY LASSE			
		OF	州 年			
		DIABETIC SUPPLY FOUNDATION OF JUPITER, INC.	AHII: 05			
		(present name)	-			
Pursu the fol	ant to lowin	the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:	n adopts			
FIRST	r:	Amendment(s) adopted: (indicare anicle number(s) being amend added or deleted)	ed,			
		CHANGE NAME OF CORPORATION TO:				
		MEDICAL SUPPLY SERVICES, INC.				
SECO	ECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows: Change name of corporation to:					
		MEDICAL SUPPLY SERVICES, INC.				
THIR	D:	The date of each amendment's adoption: 4-20-95	······································			
FOUR	TH:	Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one)				
⊠ T	he an cast fo	nendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number or the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.	of votes			
□ 7	he an	endment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting	groups.			
		The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):				
		"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficing approval by"	ent for			
		(voting group)				
I I	he an	nendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without blder action and shareholder action was not required.				
T a	he an	he amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder tion and shareholder action was not required.				

Signed this	20th day of Apr	il	_, 19 ⁹⁵
Sign	nature X Robert (By the Cheirmen or Mca Che President or other officer is	Jakrnen of the Board	of Directors, halders)
	OR	l	
	(By a director If ado	pted by the directors)
	OR	1	
	(By an incorporator (if adopted by the inc	orporators)
	ROBERT D. PRICE		_
	Typed or prints	ed name	
	President		
,	Tirle	——————————————————————————————————————	